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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of: ) Hearing Examiner File:

)
' ) MUP-17-001

EPIC, et al., )

)
Appellants. ) SDCI’'S MOTION TO DISMISS

)

From a Department of Construction and )

Inspections decision )

Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections (“SDCI”) joins in the entirety of
Respondent King County and Howard S. Wright’s Motion to Dismiss except with respect to the
following issues: (1) whether the Hearing Examiner should dismiss this action because EPIC and
Listed Organizations have not demonstrated standing, and (2) whether the Examiner should
dismiss this action because EPIC failed to seek an interpretation. SDCI takes no position as to
those issues.

Respondent SDCI respectfully requests that the Hearing Examiner dismiss this action’ in

whole or in part.
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DATED this 3™ day of February, 2017.

PETER S. HOLMES
Seattle City Attorney

By:  s/Elizabeth E. Anderson, WSBA #34036
Seattle City Attorney’s Office
701 Fifth Ave., Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
Ph: (206) 684-8202
Fax: (206) 684-8284
Email: liza.anderson@seattle.gov
Attorneys for Respondent
Seattle Department of Construction & Inspections
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this date, I electronically filed a copy of SDCI’s Motion to Dismiss with
the Seattle Hearing Examiner using its e-filing system.

I also certify that on this date, a copy of the same document was sent via email to the
following parties:

Knoll Lowney

Claire E. Tonry
Meredith Crafton
Katherine Brennan
knoll@ige.org
clairet@igc.org
meredithc@ige.org
katherineb@ige.org
Attorneys for Appellant

Cristy Craig
cristy.craig(@kingcounty.gov
Monica Erickson, Paralegal
monica.erickson@kingcounty.gov
Attorneys for King County

John McCullough
Courtney A. Kaylor

Laura D. Counley
jack@mbhseattle.com
courtney(@mbhseattle.com
laura@mbseattle.com
Attorneys for Applicant

the foregoing being the last known address of the above-named parties.

e

Dated this 3" day of February, 2017, at Seattle, Washington.

ALICIA REISE, Logal Ass

istant
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